TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moneygram International, Inc.		10/25/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Directcash ATM Management Partnership	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Directcash Management Inc. and Directcash Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	Bay #6, 1420 - 28th Street N.E.	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2A 7W6	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1648337	MONEY IN MOTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)236-4064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

613-234-5280 Phone: Email: info@trade-mark.ca

Correspondent Name: Flansberry, Menard & Associates

504 Kent Street Address Line 1:

Ottawa, CANADA K2P 2B9 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2175-13 MONEY IN MOTION

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900037067

TRADEMARK REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0010

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mylene Dao	
Signature:	/md/	
Date:	12/02/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=MONEY IN MOTION - DEED OF ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0011

DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MoneyGram International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1550 Utica Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416, United States ("Assignor")

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of record of the following federal Registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified therein:

Trademark

Registration No.

Registration Date

MONEY IN MOTION

1648337

June 18, 1991

WHEREAS, Directcash ATM Management Partnership, a Canadian corporation, with its principal place of business at Bay #6, 1420 28th Street N.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2A7W6 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$3,500.00 U.S., the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in perpetuity in and to the Mark, including any common law rights and other rights of use, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor absent this Assignment. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary and appropriate documentation and do all further acts reasonably requested by Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to the Mark in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by the signatures of its authorized representative as set forth below.

MoneyGram International, Inc.

Printed Name & Position: Ann Jackson, VP Market Dev.

Acknowledgment

The undersigned hereby certifies that that the above signer personally appeared before me, and being duly sworn, acknowledged signature of this Trademark Assignment and Agreement with the authorization of, and on behalf of,

Certified by my seal and signature on this 25 day of Works

My Commission Expires: 1/31/2010

RECORDED: 12/02/2005

VICTORIA A. LARSOI Notary Public-Minnesota

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0012